Industrial
Hydraulics
Mobile
Hydraulics
Hydraulic
Power Packs
Hydraulic
Cylinders

which enables measuring the temperature in the
installation location of the sensor.
Type code, technical data, dimensions and information on
the connector, plus safety instructions about the sensor
can be found in the relevant data sheet 95131 (DST) or
95126 (DSAx/20).
Notice
 ▶ Painting the sensor with electrostatic charge is not
permitted (danger: ESD damage)
Electrostatic discharge
ISO 10605:2008
 ▶ Contact discharge (probe touches the sensor) ±8 kV
(sensor operated actively and passively)
 ▶ Air discharge (arc between probe and sensor) ±15 kV
(sensor operated actively and passively)
 �
Circuit diagram
Example TS-A10VE...EZ6
AL L1
B
U
S
Pin assignment, speed sensor DSA1
and DSA2
Order option C and K
1 2
3
64
5
1 Supply voltage
2 Ground
3 S1 frequency
4 Direction of rotation
5 Temperature sensor
6 Temperature sensor
 � Pin assignment, speed sensor DST order option "E"
ASIC
Supply voltage (+)ASIC
GROUND (–)
NTC
Supply voltage (+)
NTC
GROUND (–)
1
2
3
4
35/41
THM HYDRAULICS
Dimension TS-A10VE with
speed sensor DSAx and DST
D
1
D
1
DSAx
DST
TS-A10VE
Size 28 45 63
D1 / DSAx mm 82.8 89.2 –
(Code C, K)
D1 / DST mm 81.3 87.2 –
(Code E)
Notice
For dimensions with mating connector, please contact us.
DEUTSCH DT04-2P-EP04
Molded, 2-pin, without bidirectional suppressor diode.
There is the following type of protection with the mounted
mating connector:
 ▶ IP67 (DIN/EN 60529) and
 ▶ IP69K (DIN 40050-9)
 � Switching symbol
 � Mating connector DEUTSCH DT06-2S-EP04